

**IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, MURSHIDABAD**

**Testamentary Suit No. 04 of 2025**

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty,  
District Judge, Murshidabad.  
JO Code : WB 01240

**Rabi Sankar Dey Vs. Avishek Chowdhury & 2 Others**

---

Order No. 1 dated 19.06.2025

This is an application u/s 276 of the Indian Succession Act filed by the petitioner supported by an affidavit praying for grant of probate with a copy of 'Will' annexed in respect of the estate of the deceased Narayan Chandra Dey, S/O- Late Brindabon Behari Dey of 46, Bisweswar Chowdhury Lane, P.O. Khagra, PS. Berhampore, Dist- Murshidabad, as the proceedings becoming contentious in the Court of the Civil Judge (Senior Division), 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad.

It is filed with adequate court fee Stamp.

Register the case as Testamentary Suit.

It appears that Ld. Advocate has been assigned by DLSA for the Misc. L.A. Case 05/2022 before the Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Berhampore but not for this testamentary case. I also appears that Ld. Advocate filed Vokatnama without Court Fee.

Hence, Ld. Advocate is directed to file fresh Vokatnama for this case by the next date.

Requisites filed. Let it be kept with the case record.

To 13.08.2025 for filing fresh Vokatnama.

D/C by,

District Judge, Murshidabad

istrict Judge, Murshidabad